Intrusion Systems | 120FG005 FURYO II Siren
FURYO II is a self powered siren for indoor security
applications producing a rated power of 100 dB.
Functions
FURYO II is a self powered siren for indoor security
applications producing a rated power of 100 dB.
This siren is tampered when opening the cover and when
removing the base from the wall.
The siren has the possibility of a built -in power back up,
using a 9 V dc battery or a rechargable battery, as to
maintain a constant service in case of a failure of the main
power supply.
Installation/Configuration Notes
• The siren power supply must be protected by a 500 mA
minimum fuse.
• When installing the siren over a distance of 50 m or
more from the alarm panel, it is recommended to use a
2-pair (.6 mm dia.) conductor cable and doubling the
pairs to supply enough power to the siren.
• When using a back up alkaline battery, remove the
jumper «STR1».
• Initial test is recommended using a battery, the panel
being in alarm condition.
Parts Included
Type Qty. Component
FURYO II 1 siren
Technical Specifications
Input power 11 to 15 VDC
Stand by current 170 µA Maximum
Average alarm current 130 mA at 13,8 VDC
Back up power supply
- Rechargeable battery 8,4 VDC / 120 mAh
- Alkaline 9V battery 550 mAh
Output Power Minimum 100 dB at 1 m
Control voltage + 12 V dc as blocking voltage
Applications Siren for indoor applications
Temperature range 0 °C to + 55 °C
Enclosure 2-part ABS off white plastic esthetic
box
Dimensions 177 x 98 x 47 mm
Weight 300 g
120FG005 FURYO II Siren
▶ Compact indoor siren for security systems
▶ Cover- and Wall Tamper Switch
2 | 120FG005 FURYO II Siren
Ordering Information
120FG005 FURYO II Siren
device for acoustic signaling with self powered
siren for indoor security applications
120FG005
Americas:
Bosch Security Systems, Inc.
130 Perinton Parkway
Fairport, New York, 14450, USA
Phone: +1 800 289 0096
Fax: +1 585 223 9180
Europe, Middle East, Africa:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.
P.O. Box 80002
5600 JB Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Phone: + 31 40 2577 284
Fax: +31 40 2577 330
Asia-Pacific:
Robert Bosch (SEA) Pte Ltd, Security Systems
11 Bishan Street 21
Singapore 573943
Phone: +65 6258 5511
Fax: +65 6571 2698
Represented by
© Bosch Security Systems Inc. 2010 | Data subject to change without notice
T6119222027 | Cur: en-US, V4, 2 Jul 2010